

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.783/2011
MADVI JOGA ... APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that the appellant has already been released from jail on 26.01.2009 after undergoing the sentence and the appeal has become infructuous. None appears for the appellant. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI,
JUNE 16, 2016

ITEM NO.114 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 783/2011
MADVI JOGA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

Date : 16/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.
The appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)